PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3215416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENCORE SOLUTIONS LLC	02/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNIFY NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	135 WEST 29TH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 702	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09747177
Application Number:	11285997
Application Number:	11241621
Application Number:	11773487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: ERIN O'BRIEN
Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	318501-101 JIM JOHNSON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015
	•

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 034904 FRAME: 0953 source=Magnify signed IP release#page1.tif source=Magnify signed IP release#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034904 FRAME: 0954

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 5, 2015, by VENCORE SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender") in favor of MAGNIFY NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 135 West 29th Street, Suite 702, New York, NY 10011.

WHEREAS Lender and Company entered into a security agreement dated as of June 30, 2008 (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS in connection with the Agreement, Company granted to Lender a security interest in the patent items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2008 at Reel/Frame 021627/0921.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

VENCORE SOLUTIONS LLC

4500 SW Kruse Way, Suite 170

Lake Oswego, OR 97035

EXHIBIT A

Patent

Title	Serial / Patent Number	Filing / Issue Date
System, method and apparatus for soliciting, arranging and providing user-generated video programs on a computer network	09/747,177	12/21/2000
Method of and a system for logging on a project which contains a footage	11/285,997	11/25/2005
Method of and a system for accepting user-created content on a computer network site	11/241,621	10/03/2005
Hosted video discovery and publishing platform	11/773,487	07/05/2007

113822397 vI

PATENT REEL: 034904 FRAME: 0956